Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECO		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		441219	v v
Tab settings	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Fabio Perini North America, Inc.		2. Name and address Name: FPNA Acqu	isition Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?Yes ✔ No	Internal Address:	5.5.6)
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Security Agreement	Merger Change of Name		60 South Ridge Road
Other			State:_ ^{WI} _Zip:_ ⁵⁴³⁰⁴
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? Yes V No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10	Additional numbers at	tached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should be Name:Andrew S. McConne	e mailed:		lications and patents involved: 1
Boyle, Fredr Internal Address:		Enclosed	
Stein & Gratz, S.C.		Authorized to b	e charged to deposit account
Street Address: 250 E Wiscon	sin Ave, Ste 1030	8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address		50-1170	
City: Milwaukee State: WI 08 DBYRNE 00000057 10206506	Zip:_53202		7:
2 40.00 00	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	≥ 15
9. Signature.		5. A/	
Dawn M. Oleszak Name of Person Signir		Signature	た <u>4- み)で多</u> Date
	umber of pages including cov	•	الميك.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014025 FRAME: 0974

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by FABIO PERINI NORTH AMERICA, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 3060 South Ridge Road, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54304, to FPNA **ACQUISITION CORPORATION**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 3060 South Ridge Road, Green Bay, Wisconsin 54304, U.S.A.

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FABIO PERINI NORTH AMERICA, INC., hereby sells, assigns and transfers to said FPNA ACQUISITION CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/206,506 filed July 26, 2002, and the invention set forth therein titled CONTINUOUS BANDING SYSTEM FOR WRAPPING AN ELONGATED ARTICLE, SUCH AS A STACK OF INTERFOLDED PAPER TOWELS, together with any continuation or division thereof and any patents issuing therefrom, and any corresponding foreign patent applications directed to said invention and patents issuing therefrom, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said patents.

And, said FABIO PERINI NORTH AMERICA, INC., hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in said invention, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

And, it further covenant that it will, at any time, upon request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in said FPNA ACQUISITION CORPORATION, to said invention and said patent applications or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

> Executed and delivered this 8^{19} day of 4pril, 2003. Fabio Perini North America, Inc. By: Jay De Clear
> Title: Assistant Secretary

Personally appeared before me this 2 day of day of 2003, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the going instrument, and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the said voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public
My Commission expires 6-19-05

PATENT REEL: 014025 FRAME: 0975

Executed and delivered this <u>Mu</u> day of <u>My</u>	<u>ul</u> , 20. 03 .
	NA Acquisition Corporation
By	Michael K. Drage me: Michael A. Dhabe
	le: PHilant
STATE OF $\mathcal{L}\mathcal{L}$	
STATE OF $\underline{\mathcal{W} \mathcal{I}}$): ss $COUNTY OF \underline{\mathcal{B} rown}$): ss	
Mebael R. Dra que, to me known to be the	day of <u>April</u> , 20 03,
foregoing instrument, and acknowledge that he sign	ed, sealed and delivered the said
instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for	r the uses and purposes therein set forth.
TARY PURIL	
	Jane C. Echerle
(SEAL) JANE C. ECKERLE	Notary Public
ECKERLE / W	My Commission expires $\frac{6-19-05}{}$

{00030576.DOC /}

RECORDED: 05/05/2003

PATENT REEL: 014025 FRAME: 0976